California Archery Foundation

Promoting archery through education and preservation of our archery history

- 1. Establish a California Archery Museum
- 2. Provide scholarships for archery instructor classes
 - 3. Provide scholarships for archery camps
 - 4. Provide equipment for archery classes
 - 5. Provide scholarships for hunter safety classes

The California Archery Foundation is a tax exempt (501c3) corporation. All donations may be used as deductions from federal income taxes. Check with your tax advisor.

Please send your kind donation to:

California Archery Foundation c/o CBH/SAA P.O. Box 27248 Anaheim, Ca. 92809

For any questions, please contact; Chairman; Gary McCain <u>gary@bgmach.com</u> or 661-809-0947 CBH/SAA President; Chriss Bowles <u>cbh.president@outlook.com</u> or 951-757-4571 CBH/SAA Secretary; Pam Severtson <u>mpsevertson@frontiernet.net</u>